Salary Board Agenda May 8, 2024

Commissioner	called the Salary Board meeting to order at	a.m.		
Present: Commissioners Hall, Darrow and Herschel, Treasurer Rebecca Wescott				
Public Comment on Agend	da Items:			

- 1. Motion by to close public comment. Second by
- 2. Motion by to approve the minutes of the April 24, 2024 Salary Board. Second by
- 3. Motion by to create a one full-time, temporary position of Adult Probation Officer/Drug Court, Grade 5, effective May 16, 2024, through May 22, 2024, with benefits according to the Probation Bargaining Agreement and the County Policy Manual, per the recommendation of President Judge Jason Legg. Second by
- 4. Motion by to create one full-time, non-union position of Prison and All Facilities HVAC Technician/Maintenance Team Leader, Grade 10, effective May 8, 2024, with a six-month probationary period and benefits according to the County Policy Manual, per the recommendation of Rebekah Hubbard, Chief Clerk. Second by
- 5. Motion by to create one full-time, non-union position of Deputy Director of Human Resources/Budget Administrator, grade 9, effective May 8, 2024, with a six-month probationary period and benefits according to the County Policy Manual, per the recommendation of Rebekah Hubbard, Chief Clerk. Second by
- 6. Motion by to create one full-time, non-union position of Human Resources Coordinator/Payroll and Accounting Clerk, grade 8, effective May 8, 2024, with a six-month probationary period and benefits according to the County Policy Manual, per the recommendation of Rebekah Hubbard, Chief Clerk. Second by

7. Motion by Second by	to close the Salary Board Meeting.	
Commissioner	declared the Salary Board meeting adjourned at	a.m.